CITY OF PASO ROBLES ATTN: CITY ENGINEER 1000 SPRING STREET PASO ROBLES, CA 93446

FOR RECORDER USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-65</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ACCEPTING AN OFFER OF DEDICATION AND A SEWER EASEMENT FROM TERRY SAUNDERS AND JAMES SAUNDERS PER THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR C.U.P. 83-055

wHEREAS, the City has received an Offer of Dedication and a sewer easement from Terry Saunders and James Saunders; and

wHEREAS, the Offer of Dedication and the sewer easement are conditions of approval for C.U.P. 83-055; and

whereas, the Offer of Dedication is necessary for road purposes, and the easement is necessary for sewer purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council accepts the Offer of Dedication and the granting of a sewer easement and consent to the recordation of same by its duly authorized officers.

Section 2. That the City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles cause a certified copy of this Resolution to be recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of **MAY 1996** by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles on the following vote:

AYES: Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin NOES: None ABSENT: None

ATTEST:

RICHARD J. RAMIREZ, City Manager/City Clerk